

Extreme Networks to Host 2022 Investor Day at Major League Baseball Headquarters in New York City

March 8, 2022

MORRISVILLE, N.C., March 8, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- Extreme Networks, Inc. (Nasdaq: EXTR), a leader in cloud-driven networking, today announced it will host an in-person investor day on May 18, 2022 at the headquarters of Major League Baseball (MLB) in New York City. The in-person event will begin promptly at 8:30 a.m. ET and will also be livestreamed for virtual attendees.



Extreme's Investor Day will include executive presentations, special guests, hands-on demos and opportunities to speak directly with Extreme executives. Multiple question and answer sessions will follow the presentations. Topics covered will include:

- Why customers and partners choose Extreme
- Strategic growth opportunities
- Customer and partner testimonials
- · Go-to-market developments and expansion plans
- Financial outlook and long-term goals

Registration

For more information and to register for the in-person or livestreamed event, visit: https://learn.extremenetworks.com/Investor-Day-May2022.html

About Extreme Networks:

Extreme Networks, Inc. (EXTR) creates networking experiences that enable all of us to advance. We push the boundaries of technology leveraging the powers of machine learning, artificial intelligence, analytics, and automation. Over 50,000 customers globally trust our end-to-end, cloud-driven networking solutions and rely on our top-rated services and support to accelerate their digital transformation efforts and deliver progress like never before. For more information, visit Extreme's website at https://www.extremenetworks.com/ or LinkedIn, YouTube, Twitter, Facebook or Instagram.

Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and other countries.

C View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/extreme-networks-to-host-2022-investor-day-at-major-league-baseball-headquarters-in-new-york-city-301497475.html

SOURCE Extreme Networks, Inc.

Investor Relations and Press Contacts: Stan Kovler, Vice President, Corporate Strategy & Investor Relations, Extreme Networks, 919-595-4196, skovler@extremenetworks.com; Amy Aylward, Senior Director, External Communications, Extreme Networks, 603-952-5138, PR@extremenetworks.com